# Luther.

**Press Release** 

12 January 2018

# Invesco acquires Omega office park with Luther

Munich - Invesco Real Estate acquires the Omega office park in Munich for a south German pension fund. For the first time, the company relies on the Munich-based Luther team for this transaction.

The seller of the Omega office park was the project developer Wöhr+Bauer. The complex in Baierbrunner Straße in Obersendling covers a total area of 17,800 m<sup>2</sup>.

# For Invesco:

Luther, Real Estate: Katharina von Hermanni (Partner, Real Estate, Munich - lead management), Irene Nezer-Kasch (Real Estate, Munich), Daniel Schillberg (Real Estate, Cologne)

# For Wöhr+Bauer:

Arnecke Sibeth, Real Estate: Dr. Michael Grünwald

### **Brief Profile Luther**

Luther is a leading German commercial law firm that offers comprehensive legal and tax services. The full-service law firm employs more than 350 lawyers and tax advisors and is represented at 10 German economic centres and at important investment locations and financial centres in Europe and Asia with international offices in Brussels, London, Luxembourg, Shanghai, Singapore and Yangon. Our clients are medium-sized enterprises and large corporations, as well as the public sector.

Luther works closely with other commercial law firms in all the prevailing jurisdictions worldwide. On the Continent, Luther is part of a group of independent leading law firms who have worked together for many years on joint cross-border projects.

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH is a law firm with a business approach: our innovative awareness aspires us to provide our clients with customised legal advice that addresses individual needs and delivers the greatest possible economic benefit.

Our lawyers and tax advisors have a solid understanding of interdisciplinary matters and a wealth of experience in collaborating on complex tasks. Further information is available at: www.luther-lawfirm.com

### Press contact

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH Anna-Schneider-Steig 22 50678 Cologne | Germany sebastian.lorenz@luther-lawfirm.com Dr. Sebastian Lorenz Press Officer Phone +49 221 9937 25036 Mobile +49 1520 16 25036